PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC	11/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shep Data Funding LLC		
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 5		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89119		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5390314
Patent Number:	5761494
Patent Number:	6253200
Patent Number:	5761661
Application Number:	08275296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600 Email: mikem@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1861.2210002/MVM

PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0627

500116751

D \$200,00 53903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael V. Messinger
Total Attachments: 2	
source=18612210002Assignment#page1.tif	

source=18612210002Assignment#page1.tif source=18612210002Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, QUN SUN and XIN WEN, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States and People's Republic of China, respectively, residing at 19 Aldgate Court, Princeton, NJ 08450 and 155 South Lian Hua Road, Building 25, Apartment 702, Shanghai 200237, People's Republic of China, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

THERAPEUTIC AGENTS USEFUL FOR TREATING PAIN

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 305158-999181 (formerly 6750-183-999)
- which is the U.S. national stage application from PCT International Application No. PCT/US04/023914 filed July 23, 2004
- which we hereby authorize and request our attorney(s) at Jones Day to insert here in parentheses (Application number, 11/338,502 filed Jan. 23, 2006) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, EURO-CELTIQUE S.A., organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330, Luxembourg, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	April	8	, 200	Qun SUN		And the second s	L.S.
SUN, acknow	vledged to me tha	to me on the	e basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the pers rized capacity(ies), and	on whose name	is subscribed to t	ersonally appeared <u>Qun</u> he within instrument and ument the person, or the

WITNESS my hand and official seal

PATENT: 1564986.1

1 of 2

Date	3/24	, 2005	Xin WEN	L.S.
	WITNESS to Xin WEN's sign	aature:		
Date	3/24	, 2005	ENMING LI	L.S(Please print WITNESS's name)

RECORDED: 06/19/2006